Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cell & Molecular Technologies, Inc.		02/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemicon Specialty Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	5655 Spalding Drive	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643153	EMBRYOMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.3509

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert T. Neufeld, King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
Date:	02/25/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=Chemicon#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0020

900020320

source=Chemicon#page2.tif source=Chemicon#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0021

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Cell & Molecular Technologies, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the marks and registrations identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Chemicon Specialty Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, including all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the worldwide right to sue for and recover the same, free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and other encumbrances.

Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents necessary to affect the transfer of the Marks or to maintain the Marks.

(ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE)

3696167 v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0022

STATE OF Aunifold COUNTY Folf	
certify that Archivel f, whose name as Inc., a Delaware corporation, is signed to acknowledged before me on this day that, be	Public in and for said County in said State, hereby of Cell & Molecular Technologies, the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, eing informed of the contents of this instrument, he as ated the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
Given under my hand and sea	l of office this / day of February, 2005.
,	Eleen Mell
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Notary Public My commission expires:
-	CLLEIN M. WEHLE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 43-4805988 Qualified in Richmond County Completes Feb. 20, 3007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0023

Cell & Molecular Technologies,

Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Fredrick B. Rolff
Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Tab	Mark	Registration #	Registered / Renewed	Renewal Due
1.	Embryomax	2,643,153	Registered 10/29/02	10/29/12
			Updated 3/4/03	
2.	Specialty Media	n/a	n/a	n/a

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0024